

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ of _____

Amend SS/SCS/HCS/House Bill No. 11, Page 45, Section 11.790, Line 13,

2 by striking "\$1,712,194,972" and inserting in lieu thereof the
3 following: "\$1,777,114,261";
4 and

5 Further amend said bill, page 47, section 11.815, line 25 by
6 inserting immediately after said line the following:

7 "Section 11.820. To the Department of Social Services
8 For the MO HealthNet Division

9 For expenditures related to Section 36(c) of Article IV of the
10 Missouri Constitution, provided that not more than ten percent
11 (10%) flexibility is allowed between this section and Sections
12 11.700, 11.715, 11.720, 11.725, 11.730, 11.744, 11.755, 11.760,
13 11.765, 11.785, 11.800, 11.805, 11.815, and 11.820

14	From General Revenue Fund (0101).	\$51,770,500
15	From Title XIX - Federal Fund (0163).	707,774,452
16	From Pharmacy Rebates Fund (0114)..	4,271,526
17	From Pharmacy Reimbursement Allowance Fund (0144)..	3,517,786
18	From Federal Reimbursement Allowance Fund (0142).	<u>18,265,035</u>
19	Total..	\$785,599,299";

20 and

21 Further amend totals accordingly.